

Annex to OIML Certificate

OIML Member State

The Netherlands

Number R137/2012-NL1-16.15 annex 1 Project number SO16204082 Page 1 of 1

NMi Certin B.V. Issuing authority

Person responsible: C. Oosterman

Applicant and

Goldcard Smart Group Co., Ltd.

Manufacturer No 158, Jingiao Street

Economic and Technology development Zone

Hangzhou City

P.R. China

Identification of the certified type

An Electronic Thermal Gas Meter

Type

JGM...S-G / JGM...S-R

The manufacturers name and address have been changed from the name Correction

and address as follows:

GoldCard High Tech Co. Ltd. No 158, Jinqiao Street

Economic and Technology development Zone

Hangzhou City

P.R. China

NMi Certin B.V., OIML Issuing Authority NL1

13 February 2018

C. Øosterman

Head Certification Board

NMi Certin B.V. Hugo de Grootplein 1 3314 EG Dordrecht the Netherlands T +31 78 6332332 certin@nmi.nl www.nmi.nl

This document is issued under the provision that no liability is accepted and that the applicant shall indemnify third-party liability.

The notification of NMi Certin B.V. as Issuing Authority can be verified at www.oiml.org



